## 503856736 06/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3903385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW CUNNINGHAM	12/05/2000
CRAIG HELLON	12/05/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	12-16 WESTLAND PLACE	
City:	ISLINGTON, LONDON	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	N1 7LP	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7376715
Patent Number:	8271613

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-855-8000

**Email:** shannon.standridge@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NATHAN REES/NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVE., STE. 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRCP.VARIOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN REES	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Rees/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=trcpP0056usC1\_Inv\_to\_Avt#page1.tif source=trcpP0056usC1\_Inv\_to\_Avt#page2.tif

PATENT 503856736 REEL: 038814 FRAME: 0122

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, paid to the undersigned (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)") by AVT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention and/or improvement in ASYNCHRONOUS HYPERTEXT MESSAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, the specification of which was filed on October 6, 2000 and accorded Serial No. 09/684,309 any patent applications, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign counterpart, Patent Cooperation Treaty, or the like, applications and patents relating thereto, or which may be filed therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in or for the United States of America, and all foreign countries, as well as any and all knowhow and/or confidential, proprietary, and/or trade secret information relating to any such inventions, applications, patents and/or technology, including all treaty and convention rights, and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement or misappropriation, and to enforce any rights and file any causes of action related thereto (either in law or equity), and to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full extent permissible under any applicable laws and ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And the Assistant Commissioner for Patents in the United States of America, and all foreign governing authorities or bodies, is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and of any foreign countries, for said invention to said ASSIGNEE.

And by this covenant the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and patent application, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign counterpart, Patent Cooperation Treaty, or the like, applications and patents relating thereto, and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to, or record the ownership of, said invention, applications, or any Letters Patents which may be filed or granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will execute any additional or divisional applications

255897

PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0513

PATENT REEL: 038814 FRAME: 0123 for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

**FIRST INVENTOR** 

Dated: 5/12/00

Andrew Cunningham

**SECOND INVENTOR** 

Dated: <u>5/12/00</u>

Craig Hellon

2

255897

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000** 

**RECORDED: 06/06/2016** 

PATENT

REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0514

PATENT REEL: 038814 FRAME: 0124